

Registered office: Punj Lloyd House, 17-18 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019 India

Details of Punj Lloyd Q4 FY2007 / FY2007 Conference Call to be conducted on Friday, 01 June 2007 at 4.00 p.m. IST.

New Delhi, 29 May, 2007

Punj Lloyd Limited, one of the largest engineering construction companies in India will organize a conference call for analysts & investors on Friday, 01 June 2007 at 4.00 p.m. IST.

Mr. Atul Punj, Chairman along with other members of the Senior Management team of the Company will be present on the call.

The conference call follows the announcement of the Company's financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2007.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time	 4.00 p.m. IST on Friday, 01 June, 2007
Conference dial-in	+91 22 2781 3279
	 +91 22 6776 3979

-Ends-

About Punj Lloyd:

Punj Lloyd is a multifaceted player present across various sectors and is amongst the largest engineering and construction companies in India providing integrated design, engineering, procurement, construction and project management services for energy and infrastructure sectors. Operations are spread across many regions in the Middle East, Caspian, Asia Pacific, Africa, South Asia, Europe and China.

The Company's acquisition of Sembawang Engineers & Constructors Ltd., Singapore and Simon Carves U.K has enabled it significantly expand its global presence and portfolio of offerings. The acquisition has added to its gamut of services especially in the infrastructure domain. The Company is now also pre-qualified for larger and more complex project bids. With this acquisition the Company is on its way to becoming one of the top global EPC companies.

Punj Lloyds's overall capabilities now include hi-spec buildings, jetties, tunneling, airports, MRT/LRT and plant relocation solutions among others. With a presence across more than 16 countries, Punj Lloyd has also executed many projects: onshore and offshore pipelines, cryogenic tanks and terminals, process plants, highways, bridges, railways and infrastructure services, plant & facility management and power plants.

The Company has also entered into joint ventures in Saudi Arabia, Germany and with Swissport International, all of which further enhance its scale and competitive position globally.

The services provided by the group as a whole are complementary to each other and present the group as an integrated EPC service provider engineering value across the globe.

For more information on the Company, its products and services please log on to www.punjlloyd.com

For further information please contact:

Ravi Keswani Gavin Desa, Sherna Pestonji

Punj Lloyd Ltd Citigate Dewe Rogerson

Tel: 0124 2620 452 Tel: 022 4007 5037/ 04

Fax: 0124 2620 111 Fax: 022 2284 4561

sherna@cdr-india.com

Certain statements on this call may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Punj Lloyd Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.